2 x 13W CFL | 120V Input | Normal Power Factor | Rapid Start
DESCRIPTION
Page 1 of 2
Keystone Technologies • 208 Progress Drive, Montgomeryville, PA 18936 • Phone (800) 464-2680 • Fax (888) 966-0556 • www.keystoneballast.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 11.3.14
• Sound Rated: A
• Minimum Starting Temperature: 0ºF, -18ºC
• Maximum Case Temperature: 194ºF, 90ºC

M
Page 2 of 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER CODE PACKAGING STYLE PACK QTY. ITEM STATUS
KTEB-213-1-TP-SC /C-CP Carton Pack 50 Active
Keystone Technologies • 208 Progress Drive, Montgomeryville, PA 18936 • Phone (800) 464-2680 • Fax (888) 966-0556 • www.keystoneballast.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 11.3.14
CATALOG NUMBER BREAKDOWN
2
Lamp
120V
Input
Wattage
KTEB-213-1-TP-SC-CP
Keystone Technologies
Electronic Ballast
Packaging
Style
Thermal
Protection
Slim
Case
KTEB-213-1-TP-SC
COMPACT FLUORESCENT ELECTRONIC BALLAST
WIRING DIAGRAMS
OMIT YELLOW CONNECTION FOR SINGLE LAMP APPLICATION
P2-5
LAMP
LAMP
BLUE
BLUE
YELLOW
RED
RED
BLACK
WHITE
LINE
YELLOW
B
A
LL
A
S
T
HOT SPOT LOCATION
BLACK
LINE
WHITE
BLUE
BLUE
YELLOW
YELLOW
RED
RED
1.5”
1.0”
Actual tc point is noted on each ballast label.
ALTERNATE CASE OPTIONS:
KTEB-213-1-TP-SCS: With Bottom Studs
KTEB-213-1-TP-SC-RJ: Rear Junction Wire Leads
KTEB-213-1-TP-SC-RJS: Rear Junction Wire Leads with Studs